PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang-Kee Kim	03/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Kitchen Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	18-2, Dangjeong-dong	
City:	Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	435-831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10568092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-997-1000

Email: mail@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 409-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Solow

Total Attachments: 1

source=409013Assignment040611#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026080 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Sang-Kee Kim of A-102, Hye-sungguerin Villa, 1025-5 Jisan-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu 708-090, Korea, sell and assign to Sunrise Kitchen Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 18-2, Dangjeong-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, 435-831, Korea, its successors and assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to my invention for CONTAINER COVER FOR USE WITH DIFFERENT SIZED OR SHAPED CONTAINERS invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/568,092, filed February 10, 2006, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sunrise Kitchen Co., Ltd., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Sunrise Kitchen Co., Ltd., I will communicate to Sunrise Kitchen Co., Ltd., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Sunrise Kitchen Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

March 22, 201/2011

Sang-Kee Kim

PATENT REEL: 026080 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 04/06/2011